SPECIAL DISTRICT TRANSPARENCY NOTICE - 2024

Pursuant to section 32-1-809, Colorado Revised Statutes

This information must be provided to the eligible electors of the district between November 16, 2023

and January 15, 2024.

NAME OF SPECIAL DISTRICT: Montrose Fire Protection District

PRIMARY ADDRESS: 441 South Uncompanyer Avenue, Montrose CO 81401

**PRIMARY PHONE:** (970) 249-9181

PRIMARY CONTACT: Lindsay Wiley (970) 249-9181
REGULAR BOARD MEETING: Montrose Fire Station 1

441 South Uncompangre Ave, Montrose CO 81401

Third Monday every month

5:30 pm

**DESIGNATED POSTING PLACE FOR 24 HOUR MEETING NOTICE:** 

Montrose Fire Station 1

441 South Uncompangre Ave, Montrose CO 81401

**DISTRICT MILL LEVY FOR 2024:** 9.113

**TOTAL AD VALOREM TAX REVENUE RECEIVED BY DISTRICT IN 2023:** 

\$5,196,573

**DATE OF NEXT REGULAR ELECTION:** 

May 6, 2025

**PURSUANT TO 24-72-205 C.R.S.** 

The District's research and retrieval fee is:

\$30.00

District Open Records Policy: <a href="www.montrosefire.org">www.montrosefire.org</a>
District contact information for open records request:

Lindsay Wiley (970)249-9181

NAMES OF DISTRICT BOARD MEMBERS:

Board Member 1:Peter J. Cassidy, Jr., Chair: 460 Golden Dr., Montrose, CO 81401 (970)209-9822Board Member 2:Cody Russell: 2025 Constitution Loop, Montrose, CO 81401 (970)417-7993Board Member 3:Leslie Caimi: 2445 Shavano Circle, Montrose, CO 81403 (303)525-6373Board Member 4:Gregory L. Bollig: 2823 Sleeping Bear Rd, Montrose, CO, 81401 (970)596-1929

**Board Member 5:** Ronald Cairns: 1516 Hickory Dr., Montrose, CO, 81401 (971) 275-3553

NAMES OF DISTRICT BOARD MEMBERS WHO OFFICE WILL BE ON THE BALLOT AT THE NEXT REGULAR SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION

ON MAY 6, 2025:

Ronald Cairns Gregory L. Bollig

SELF-NOMINATION FORMS TO BE A CANDIDATE FOR DISTRICT BOARD MEMBER MAY BE OBTAINED FROM:

Lindsay Wiley

441 S Uncompanyer Ave, Montrose CO 81401 (970) 249-9181 <a href="mailto:lindsay.wiley@montrosefire.org">lindsay.wiley@montrosefire.org</a>

SELF-NOMINATION FORMS TO BE A CANDIDATE FOR DISTRICT BOARD MEMBER SHOULD BE RETURNED TO:

Lindsay Wiley

441 S Uncompandere Ave, Montrose CO 81401 (970) 249-9181 lindsay.wiley@montrosefire.org

COMPLETED SELF NOMINATION FORMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE DISTRICT NO LESS THAN:

February 28, 2025, 67 days before the date of the regular election

DISTRICT ELECTION RESULTS WILL BE POSTED ON THE FOLLOWING WEBSITES:

www.sos.state.co.us

APPLICATIONS TO REQUEST PERMANENT MAIL-IN VOTER STATUS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM:

Montrose County Clerk or Ouray County Clerk

Or online at Secretary of State <a href="www.elections.colorado.gov">www.elections.colorado.gov</a>

NOTICE COMPLETED BY: Lindsay Wiley, Deputy Administrator

lindsay.wiley@montrosefire.org

NOTICE COMPLETED: January 9, 2024